

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A No. 2814 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06	23.04.2025	<p><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel on both sides are present.</p> <p>Before the claims tribunal, the sole claimant was Sri Kuruva Subbarayudu impugning the award of the claims tribunal, the respondent therein/APSRTC preferred this appeal.</p> <p>During the pendency of this appeal, the claimant who is shown as respondent No.1 in the appeal papers died on 23.05.2022. Mother and siblings of the deceased filed I.A.No.3 of 2024 praying for the impleadment and filed I.A.No.2 of 2024 praying to set aside the abatement and filed I.A.No.1 of 2024 praying to condone 790 days delay in preferring these applications. These applications were filed on 19.12.2024. No counters have been filed by the respondents in these applications.</p> <p>Thus, the death and the relationship of the proposed parties of the deceased are not in dispute.</p> <p>In these circumstances, all these applications are allowed.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carryout the necessary amendments in the appeal papers.</p> <p>For final hearing, list the matter in the 3rd week of June, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Dr.VRKS, J</p>	
		SR	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--